provided for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are not
necessarily, and should not be assumed to be, an indication of the results that would have been achieved had the
transaction been completed as of the dates indicated or that may be achieved in the future. The preparation of the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and related adjustments required management to make
certain assumptions and estimates. The selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information listed
below has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with (1) the more detailed unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information, including the notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this proxy
statement/prospectus and (2) the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Southside that are
incorporated by reference herein and the and historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Diboll
appearing elsewhere in this proxy statement/prospectus.
 As of June 30, 2017
 Historical Pro Forma

Adjustments(2) Pro Forma
Combined

 Southside Diboll(1)
 (in thousands)
Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 235,832 $ 58,074 $ (42,734) $ 251,172
Securities available for sale  1,397,811  251,408  —  1,649,219
Securities held to maturity  925,538  —  —  925,538
FHLB stock, at cost  61,561  394  —  61,955
Loans  2,610,198  659,801  (11,240)  3,258,759
Less: Allowance for loan losses  (19,241)  (7,522)  7,522  (19,241)
Premises and equipment, net  105,938  14,438  —  120,376
Goodwill  91,520  7,334  95,492  194,346
Other intangible assets, net  3,767  —  11,105  14,872
Total Assets  5,578,482  993,761  63,473  6,635,716
Deposits  3,624,073  883,576  —  4,507,649
Borrowings  1,344,915  —  —  1,344,915
Shareholders’ equity  547,065  104,558  63,473  715,096

(1)
Certain historical information reflected in the table has been adjusted from the presentation in the historical
consolidated financial statements of Diboll to conform to Southside’s presentation and to more accurately portray
estimated balances after consummation of the merger.

(2)
Detailed entries associated with the Pro Forma Adjustments are included in the “Index to Financial Statements”
beginning on page F-1.

Edgar Filing: SOUTHSIDE BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4/A

50

22

Edgar Filing: SOUTHSIDE BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4/A

51

TABLE OF CONTENTS
 For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2017
 Historical Pro Forma

Adjustments(1) Pro Forma
Combined

 Southside Diboll
 (in thousands)
Income Statement Data:
Interest income $ 90,897 $ 18,914 $ 849 $ 110,660
Interest expense  20,193  523  —  20,716
Net interest income  70,704  18,391  849  89,944
Provision for loan loss  2,444  1,581  —  4,025
Deposit service income  10,369  2,172  —  12,541
Net gain on sale of securities available for sale  247  2  —  249
Other noninterest income  8,350  3,354  —  11,704
Noninterest expense  51,395  14,453  1,009  66,857
Income before income tax expense (benefit)  35,831  7,885  (160)  43,556
Provision for income tax expense (benefit)  6,361  2,487  (56)  8,792
Net income $ 29,470 $ 5,398 $ (104) $ 34,764

 For the Year Ended December 31, 2016
 Historical Pro Forma

Adjustments(2) Pro Forma
Combined

 Southside Diboll(1)
 (in thousands)
Income Statement Data:
Interest income $ 168,913 $ 37,179 $ 1,698 $ 207,790
Interest expense  29,348  1,050  —  30,398
Net interest income  139,565  36,129  1,698  177,392
Provision for loan loss  9,780  1,424  —  11,204
Deposit service income  20,702  3,930  —  24,632
Net gain on sale of securities available for sale  2,836  167  —  3,003
Other noninterest income  15,873  7,128  —  23,001
Noninterest expense  109,522  28,407  2,018  139,947
Income before income tax expense (benefit)  59,674  17,523  (320)  76,877
Provision for income tax expense (benefit)  10,325  5,443  (112)  15,656
Net income $ 49,349 $ 12,080 $ (208) $ 61,221

(1)
Detailed entries associated with the Pro Forma Adjustments are included in the “Index to Financial Statements”
beginning on page F-1.

23

Edgar Filing: SOUTHSIDE BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4/A

52

TABLE OF CONTENTS
UNAUDITED COMPARATIVE PER SHARE INFORMATION
The following table shows the historical, unaudited pro forma combined and pro forma equivalent per share financial
information for Southside and Diboll as of and for the year ended December 31, 2016 and as of and for the six months
ended June 30, 2017. The information presented below should be read together with the historical consolidated